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OPNG.  OPENING THROUGHOUT THE BLDG. AND UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. PROVIDE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS PER SEC. 915.1 SEE SOIL REPORT PREPARED BY MICHELUCCI & ASSOCIATES, :‘;1:"%‘};":? m'éN%l#'émf CODE (CBC), W/ SAN :';;E:EEA[:.%LE#;‘EFE&?O’S&PROVED BUILDING PERMT
AL PROPERTY LINE FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE DESIGN-BUILT BY A LICENSED INC. DATED 4/8/15 2018 CALIFORNIA HECHANICAL ELECTRIGAL. AND -
FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR. PROVIDE TEMPERED (SAFETY) GLASS AT HAZARDOUS , ,
Lo e PPN e ssc.( " ) PLUMBING CODES, Wi SAN FRANCISCO NEW 4-STORY 21-UNIT CONDOMINIUM & GROUND FLOOR RETAIL
PLYWD. PROVIDE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. ACCESSIBILITY STATEMENT AMENDMENTS ON VACANT LOT USING HOME-SF PROGRAM TIER ONE, WITH 4
: POINT CONSTRUCTION COST OF THIS PERMIT DOES NOT INCLUDE ROOF DRAIN AND OVERFLOW DRAIN AT ROOF OR DECK SHALL BMR UNITS
QT. QUARRY TILE SPRINKLER AND FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS. CONNECT TO CITY SEWER COMMERCIAL SPACE TO FULLY COMPLY W/ THE 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, W/ SAN FRANCISCO
R RISER TRASH ROOM COMPLY w/ SEC. 713.13 REQUIREMENTS FOR THE PHYSICALLY DISABLED :;::'::;ﬁ'g:m CAERGY CODE. TTLE 20
RD. ROOF DRAIN PROVIDE EMERGENCY LIGHTING PER SEC. 1008.3 -
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RWL  RAINWATER LEADER PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS PER SEC. 1013 EXIT ENCLOSURE VENTILATION PER S.F.B.C. SEC. 1023.6 NEEDS TO COMPLY w/ THE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE SPRINKLER SYSTEMS 06127114 RCFE vip
RAD. RADIUS PROVIDE STAIR IDENTIFICATION WITH SIGN PER SEC. 1023.9.1 PHYSICALLY DISABLED, AND INDICATED AS "ACCESSIBLE" ON
REFR  REFRIGERATOR PROVIDE PUBLIC CORRIDOR VENTILATION PER $.F.B.C. SEC. NS 2019 NFPA 72 FIRE ALARM CODE
REINF.  REINFORCED TWO HOUR STAIR ENCLOSURE FOR 4 OR MORE STORIES WITH 1203.4 - PO1NFPA 101 - LIFE SAFETY CODE i 3315 RESIDENTIAL  MML
gg?- EE%'GE% 90 MIN. DOOR WITH CLOSER PER SEC. 10231 ALL LIGHTS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2019 CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 FOR MULTI-STORY DWELLING UNITS IN BUILDING WITH 10515 NOPDR#1 L
. PROVIDE ONE HOUR CONSTRUCTION W/ SOUND INSULATION RESIDENTIAL STANDARDS ELEVATOR PROVIDE ADA ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES PER SEC.
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STD. STANDARD PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT THE DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY SCHAUB LY ARCHITECTS, AL CONSTRUCTION WORK SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY ~ THE DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED TO DESCRIBE AND PROVIDE FOR A FINISHED PIECE  ALL DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, AND INFORMATION FURNISHED HEREWITH ARE AND
STL. STEEL INC. FOR THE PROJECT ARE LIMITED TO THE EXTENT AS REQUIRED FOR PLAN CHECK  BUILDING CODE AND INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE, AS WELL AS ALL APPLICABLE ~ OF WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL UNDERSTAND THAT THE WORK HEREIN  SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND SHALL BE HELD v o 1/617 PER DBIPRE-APP  MML
STOR. TR A AL PURPOSES BY CITY AGENCIES HAVING JURISDICTION OVER THE PROJECT. FEDERAL, STATE, OSHA, BAY AREA AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT, COUNTY ~ DESCRIBED SHALL BE COMPLETED IN A GOOD AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER AND N CONFIDENTIAL AND SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OR PURPOSES OTHER COLUMN GRID LINE EL =XXXX'  ELEVATION JHO1T MSE PERDPW ML
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m‘}? m‘éiUE &GROOVE PROJECT INCLUDING BUT NoT LIMITED 70 PLUMBING. MEGHANICAL FIRE SPRINKLER ~ AREIN CONFLICT. SHALL PAY FOR ALL NECESSARY PERMITS, FEES, MATERIALS, LABOR, TOOLS, AND ~ USED BY THE OWNER OR OTHERS ON OTHER PROJECTS, FOR ADDITIONS TO THIS g’HEENgT'F,ﬁ"‘wTé‘ég NEW STUD WALL 212220 ALTERED SITE  MML
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VERT.  VERTICAL VERIFIED THE BUILDABILITY OF THE PROJECT AS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS IN THE  DRAINAGE AND UTILITY LINES AT SUBJECT PROPERTY, AS WELL AS, AT ADUACENT ,i0ERe (0 BRRERED) TRl o CRES SHALL NOT BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION =+ Lo~ ExiSTINGWALLDOOR | Job 140202
LIGHT OF SITE CONDITIONS AND APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS; AND THAT ONCE ~ PROPERTIES. IF THE CONTRACTOR ENCOUNTERS DISCREPANCIES IN THE - : ENLARGED PLAN. SECTION 70 BE REMOVED
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S 00D RESPONSIBLITIES TO DESIGN-BUILD ALL ELEMENTS AND MAKE NECESSARY  PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FORTHE ~ RESPONSIBLE FOR, CONSTRUCTION MEANS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR EXISTING WALLIDOOR
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SCHAUB LY
ARCHITECTS
SCHAUB LY
ARCHITECTS, INC.
1360 9™ AVENUE, SUITE 210
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122
415-682-8060
EXISTING PROPERTY INFORMATION o slasf.com
[ADDRESS 712-20 3RD STREET
BLOCK/LOT 5311/035
LOT WIDTHx AVG. DEPTH 50 x 1185 314"
[OT AREA 5924 SF.
[OT USE VACANT
PROPOSED PROJECT INFORMATION
[ADDRESS 712-16-20 3RD STREET
[7 OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS T (HONE-SF PROGRAN) N Ewg]pwl\{lD% AVE » <r
THREE-BEDROOM UNITS ( ) = N
TWO-BEDROOM UNITS = v
ONE-BEDROOM UNITS 9 (= TR
7 OF RETAIL SPACES 1 =TT <
BUILDING HEIGHT 0T - L , S = o
N S s N mEQC
ZONING INFORMATION w » o
[ZONING NC-3 T§712.1 ‘ NnA~-0
|HEIGHT LMIT 40X 250 S22 = o
RESIDENTIAL DENSITY TPERG00SF. = 10 §712.91 i s ¢ —=
UNLIMITED WITH HOME-SF 1§206.3(d)(1) ADJ. LOT 025 ' LOT 026 n w O
[TOTAL DWELLING UNITS 21 (HOME-SF) 206.3 1633 NEWCOMB AVENUE - o o 1T 8 v =Z
[AFFORDABLE UNITS (20% - HOME-SF TIER 1) 207(c)(1) 3LEVEL STUCCO D) REARYARD ADJ_BLOG. LENGTH X ST o<
REAR YARD 0% (HOME-SF MODIFICATION] 6.3()E)A) e I = Nocx
[OPEN SPACE % REDUCTION (HOME-SF MODIFICATION] 6.3(0)(2)(A) 1631 NEWCOMB AVENUE = o w
VEHICLE PARKING NO VEHICLE PARKING INNC 1(g) & §307(N)2) 1 LEVEL WOOD SRAVE =< o=
[REDEVELOPMENT AREA BAYVIEW HUNTERS POINT AREA B [sF ocit : PENTHOUSE s 1 | OT 027 ] <
BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER §155.2: ‘ 4700-4706 3RD STREET & =z n
REQUIRED PROPOSED : 1627 NEWCOMB AVE.
RESIDENTIAL 21 (CLASS 1) 24 (CLASS 1) 2LEVEL WOOD FRAME (N) 24" BOX TREE IN 16 .F. BASIN
RETAIL 2 (CLASS 2) 2 (CLASS 2) PIL 109.40° (109'%) |
OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT PER §135(d): P ‘ I
REQUIRED PROPOSED [
RESIDENTIAL COMMON - 2100 S F. (100 SF. X 21 UNITS) TOTAL 2.296 SF. SUBJECT BUILDING STAR #2 COMMON
7171 S.F. REAR YARD ‘ ‘ LOT 35 ROOF DECK o3
1,125 S F. ROOF DECK o 4712-4720 3RD ST. PIL 53.20' (347" 8
g ! 1859 ] = =
5 — [ AVG.LOT DEPTH @ CIL 94._9,! = o
REAR YARD i BLDG LENGTH 2 =
4712 3RD STREET = =
AREA CALCULATION (IN SQUARE FEET): STAR# 8
GROUND 2ND 3RD 25% REAR YARD LINE =2
UNIT NUMBER FLOOR FLooR | FLOOR |4THFLOOR| TOTAL BED BATH 8 g
UNIT #406* 817 817 3 2 pi o757l | _ || || p= ::
—_ —_— -
UNIT #405* 894 894 3 2 ‘ | ADJ.STAIRS 7 E 23
- g g o
UNIT #404 407 407 1 1 : ; ~ O
UNIT #403* 430 430 1 1 ‘ ADJ. LOT 037 UEVEL G i ags ADJ. LOT 030 e Z .
UNIT #402* 572 572 2 1 ‘ 1630 OAKDALE AVE. £ WOODEN SHED: 4726 3RD STREET R X <3
‘ ! 3LEVEL STUCCO 2 LEVEL STUCCO o
UNIT #401* 526 526 2 1 ‘ ‘ w 5
UNIT #306* 817 817 3 2 | | TIOY : - : E Et:
UNIT #305* 894 894 3 2 | | *
UNIT #304* 407 407 1 1 ‘ ‘ ‘
UNIT #303* 430 430 1 1
UNIT #302* 572 572 2 1
UNIT #301* 526 526 2 1
UNIT #206* 817 817 3 2 ‘ ‘
UNIT #205* 894 894 3 2
UNIT #204* 407 407 1 1
UNIT #203* 430 430 1 1
UNIT #202* 572 572 2 1 \
UNIT #201* 526 526 2 1 \ m
UNIT #103* 435 435 1 1
UNIT #102° 759 159 ] p ‘ ‘ . 33115 RESIDENTIAL  MML
UNIT #101* 524 524 1 1 : \ 10/5/15 NOPDR #1 MML
COMMERCIAL 760 760 ‘ ‘ 7122116 CANOPY/RF DECK YIP
COMMON AREA** 2,364 956 956 956 5,232 : :
TOTAL 4,542 4,602 4,602 4,602 18,348 39 27 ‘ A 10/20/16 EXIT DIAGRAMS  MML
T T o ' - 121516 SI/ WD MML
TOTAL UNITS COUNT = 21 UNITS
TOTAL LIVING AREA FOR ALL UNITS = 12,356 S.F. 6I17 PER DBIPRE-APP  MMIL
TOTAL COMMERCIAL AREA = 760 S.F. e - 7 e 2M0M7 MSEPERDPW  MML
TOTAL COMMON AREA = 5,232 S.F. 2/22/20 ALTERED SITE MML
TOTAL GROSS AREA = 19.108 S.F.
. OAKD,ALE AVE 718120 PCL Yip
NOTE: (80" WIDE)
AREA CALCULATION AS SHOWN IS INTENDED FOR PERMIT APPLICATION PURPOSES ONLY AND SHALL NOT 11/3/20 PCL #2 YIP
BE USED FOR SELLING OR LEASING PURPOSES. FINAL SQUARE FOOTAGE AND FINISHED DIMENSIONS \
MAY VARY FROM THESE PLANS DUE TO CONSTRUCTION VARIABLES.
Job 140202
* UNIT AREA INCLUDES NET AREA INSIDE OF UNIT ONLY S ITE P LAN Sheet
** COMMON AREA INCLUDES ALL AREAS OUTSIDE OF UNIT (COMMON STAIR/HALLWAY, EXTERIOR WALLS, ETC.) ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N. SCALE: 116" = 10" 1 0
-
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Of 15 Sheets
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= - | S\
‘ 2 ‘ 33115 RESIDENTIAL  MML
.
jﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ[ : = g y 10/5/15 NOPDR #1 MML
£
= K 7122116 CANOPY/RF DECK YIP
S ‘ N = —
2 ‘ | UNIT MAX. EXIT ACCESS 10120116 EXIT DIAGRAMS  MML
S : /‘ ¢ | TRAVEL DISTANCE = 781"
b | <2501 PER TABLE 1016.2 121516 SI/ WD MML
o]
T ‘ ( gl ; | 1/6/17 PER DBI PRE-APP  MML
A g g |
| ‘ 2F | 2M0M7 MSEPERDPW  MML
~
| \
N £ | UNIT #1 ’“\;T%W 202220 ALTERED SITE ~ MML
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: ' | g L
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l 1 i~ H \
| | I : |
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| [HY - L2 BEDROOM GREAT ROOM
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‘ = — ‘ ; : PATIO } | a—
| I ! | [ am \/
| I | D / \
\ \ \ . \
— = \
‘ 1 ‘ g g g | EXIT
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GROUND FLOOR LANDSCAPE PLAN
ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FINISH TO FINISH, U.O.N. SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
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SCHAUB LY
ARCHITECTS

SCHAUB LY
ARCHITECTS, INC.

1360 9™ AVENUE, SUITE 210
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94122
415-682-8060
www.slasf.com

4712-20 3RD STREET

NEW MIXED-USE BUILDING
BLOCK 5311, LOT 035
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94124

GROUND FLOOR REAR YARD

LANDSCAPE PLAN

[T —

3/31115 RESIDENTIAL MML

10/5/15 NOPDR #1 MML

7/22/16 CANOPY/RF DECK YIP

10/20/16 EXIT DIAGRAMS ~ MML

12/5/16 SI/ WD MML

1/6/17 PER DBI PRE-APP  MML

2/101M7 MSE PER DPW MML

2/22/20 ALTERED SITE MML

7/8/20 PCL. YiP
11/3/20 PCL #2 YIP
Job 140202
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SEE A-2.1

85-10"

25% REAR'Y

] 5-10% )

\
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ARD LINE ————3

LEGEND
————

1HOUR WALL

2 HOUR WALL

(N) 24" BOX TREE IN 16 S.F. BASIN

PIL109.40" (109%)

3020 MET.
LOUVER
TRANSOM

EXIT

F.F.EL. 51.87

F.F.EL.53.45

435 sq ft

PASSAGEWAY

BIKE PARKING
(24 BIKES)
460 sq ft

STAIR #

% 5 BEDROOM GREAT ROOM
g \
! \
L . !
=
2 ! = ]
=
5 | BE— -
| E \
1 =
L \ EE T
[
-I A T | 459 sq ft
| |
AT 2 BEDROOM GREAT ROOM
rio =2 ‘
/
Y \
1. 4l 1
| g |
- T
\ E i
H
[ |
2
[ \
F ‘
} \
‘ g | UNIT #101 —
[ BEDROOM GREAT ROOM 1BD/1BA | WD |
JATE 8 524 sq ft =
o \
\ | BATH y
| | i /\
‘ ]
\
o=
283 : EXT
332 \ FFEL 5187
S9%
I = ‘
L
‘

ADJ. BLDG. STARS

- PIL 127.57'

EXIT PASSAGEWAY |

ELEC METERS

2X6

2X6

2X6

EXIT PASSAGEWAY
F.FEL 51.87

8R\NKLE%
RISER

GAS METERS

2X6

2X6

(12) FLEXISBLE
BIKE PARKING

AREAFORE-
BIKE, TRAILERS,
CHILDRENS

BIKES &
ACCESSORIES.

2X6

2X6

2X6

2X6

F.FEL 5248
760 sq ft

FFEL5187 |

/" RESTROOM \' _
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GS1: San Francisco Green Building Site Permit Submittal Form

Form version: October 5, 2017 (For permit applications January 2017 - December 2019,

INSTRUCTIONS: _ ) ) y _ ) o - NEW CONSTRUCTION ALTERATIONS + ADDITIONS PROJECT INFO
1. Select one (1) column to identify project requirements for the project. For addition and alteration projects, applicability of specific
requirements may depend upon project scope. Provide the Project Information in the column at right. CHECK THE ONE COLUMN
2. To_ensure .Iegibility of DBI a_rch!ves, subm.ittal must be a minimum of 24” x 36”. . ) ) ) THAT BEST DESCRIBES YOUR PROJECT » I:l Izl I:l I:l I:l I:l I:l I:l I:l NEW MIXED-USE
3. This form is for permit applications submitted January 2017 through December 2019. The prior version may be submitted until LOW-RISE HIGH-RISE LARGE NON- OTHER NON- RESIDENTIAL OTHER NON-RESIDENTIAL FIRST-TIME OTHER NON- BUILDING
January 1, 2018. RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL ~ RESIDENTIAL  RESIDENTIAL MAJOR RESIDENTIAL MAJOR NON-RESIDENTIAL ~ RESIDENTIAL | PROJECT NAME
4. LEED or GreenPoint Rated scorecards are not required with Site Permit applications, but should be used as early as possible. ALTERATIONS ALTERATIONS ALTERATIONS INTERIORS INTERIORS,
+ ADDITIONS + ADDITIONS + ADDITIONS ALTERATIONS
Attachment GS2, GS3, GS4, GS5 or GS6 will be due with applicable addenda. “FINAL COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION” form is required prior to + ADDITIONS BLOCK 5311, LOT 035
Certificate of Completion. For Municipal projects, additional Environment Code Chapter 7 requirements may apply; see GS6. EHLSU
See Administrative Bulletin 93 for details. R R ABE,IM Ly R R B.M AB,I,M AB,E,FH,L,IM,S,U | BLOCK/LOT
SOURCE OF 1-3 Floors 4+ Floors 25,000 sq.ft. AB.E.LM less 25,000 sq.ft. adds any amount of 25,000 sq.ft. 25,000 sq.ft. more than 1,000 sq.ft.
TITLE REQUIREMENT DESCRIPTION OF REQUIREMENT or greater than és',doo sq.ft. or greater conditioned area or greater or greater or $200,00 R GTES
SFGBC 4.103.1.1 ~
x Required LEED or 4103.2.1,4.103.3.1, ) ) ) LEED SILVER (50+)| LEED SILVER (50+) | LEED GOLD (60+) LEED GOLD (60+) LEED GOLD (60+) | LEED GOLD (60+) ADDRESS
5 GPR Certification Level 5.103.1.1,5.1033.1 | rojectis required to achieve sustainability certification listed at right or GPR (75+) or GPR (75+) CERTIFIED nir or GPR (75+) i CERTIFIED CERTIFIED nir
5 &5.103.4.1 CERTIFIED CERTIFIED CERTIFIED
a
& [LEEDIGPR Point Austment for | sranc 4.104.4.105 R2/M
pu} Retention/Demolition of Historic 5.104 & 5.105 Enter any applicable point adjustments in box at right. 92 n’r n/ir n’r PRIMARY OCCUPANCY
Features/Building
» Use products that comply with the emission limit requirements of 4.504.2.1-5, 5.504.4.1-6 for adhesives, sealants, paints, coatings, carpet systems including cushions 18,348 S.F.
21 CALGreen 4.504.2.15 land adhesives, resilient flooring (80% of area), and composite wood products. 2
4 85.504.4.1-6, SFGBC ~ Major alterations to existing residential buildings must use low-emitting coatings, adhesives and sealants, and carpet systems that meet the requirements for GPR LEED EQc2 or ERESSEULBINSAREA
o LOW-EMITTING MATERIALS 410332, 510319, |measures K2, K3 and L2 or LEED EQc2, as applicable 4.504.2.1-5 4.504.2.1-5 LEED EQc2 5.504.4.1-6 GPR K2, K3 & L2 4.504.2.1-5 LEED EQc2 LEED EQc2 5.504.4.1-6
g 5.103.3.245.1034.2 New large non-residential interiors and major alterations to existing residential and non-residential buildings must also use interior paints, coatings, sealants, and
ladhesives when applied on-site, flooring and composite wood that meet the requirements of LEED credit Low-Emitting Materials (EQc2).
CALGreen 4.303.1 Meet flush/flow requirements for: toilets (1.28gpf); urinals (0.125gpf wall, 0.5gpf floor); showerheads (2.0gpm); lavatories (1.2gpm private, 0.5gpm public/common);
253033 kitchen faucets (1.8gpm); wash fountains (1.8gpm); metering faucets (0.2gpc); food waste disposers (1gpm/8gpm).
INDOOR WéATIéR USE SSFGBC 5.10(3:.1.2, Residential pro%ects must uggrade all ngn-compliant fixtures per SF Housing Code sec.12A10. Large non-residential interiors, alterations & additions must upgrade all . . LEI(ED WI)EcZ . . R . . . E’Fsé(;l;\lAE_RAC;FPIIE_ISCS/LC')\#AL
REDUCTION F Housing Code non-compliant fixtures per SF Building Code ch.13A. 2 pts |
SF Builsd(ier?;(z:ﬁ:!g'ch 13A New large non-residential buildings must also achieve minimum 30% indoor potable water use reduction as calculated to meet LEED credit Indoor Water Use Reduction (e D)
o 19 IWEC2).
w
= -~ New buildings > 40,000 sq.ft. must calculate a water budget. New buildings 2250,000 sq.ft. must treat and use available rainwater, graywater, and foundation drainage
‘;t NON-POTABLE WATER REUSE Health Code art12C land use in toilet and urinal flushing and irrigation. See www.sfwater.org for details. nfr M ° nir nfr n/r n/r nfr nir
WATER-EFFICIENT New construction projects with aggregated landscape area 2500 sq.ft., or existing projects with modified landscape area 21,000 sq.ft. shall use low water use plants or
IRRIGATION Administrative Code ch.63 [climate appropriate plants, restrict turf areas and comply with Model Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance restrictions by calculated ETAF (.55 for residential, .45 for . . . . . . . . o
non-residential or less) or by prescriptive compliance for projects with <2,500 sq.ft. of landscape area. See www.sfwater.org for details.
WATER METERING CALGreen 5.303.1 Provide submeters for spaces projected to consume >1,000gal/day (or >100gal/day in buildings >50,000 sq.ft.). n’r n/r . . nr nr . . .
ENERGY EFFICIENCY CAEnergy Code IComply with all provisions of the CA Title 24 Part 6 Energy Standards. . . . . . . . . .
SFGBC 4.201.1 New non-residential buildings >2,000 sq.ft. and <10 occupied floors, and new residential buildings of any size and <10 occupied floors, must designate 15% of roof
> BETTER ROOFS 8520112 [Solar Ready, per Title 24 rules. Install photovoltaics or solar hot water systems in this area. With Planning Department approval, projects subject to SFPUC Stormwater . <10 floors . . n/r n/r n/r n’r n/r
8 I Requirements may substitute living roof for solar energy systems.
w
E RENEWABLE ENERGY SFGBC 5.201.1.3 Eggg&s;gsgtgé?rw:géngsn;gg E;fg?g;snrg;?é/a\g?we at least 1% of energy from on-site renewable sources, purchase green energy credits, or achieve 5 points under i i . . nr i nr nr nr
CALGreen For projects 210,000 sq.ft, include OPR, BOD, and commissioning plan in design & construction. Commission to comply. Alterations & additions with new HVAC LEED EAc1
COMMISSIONING (Cx) 5410.2-5.41045.1  lequipment must test and adjust all equipment. nfr nir opt. 1 M nfr nfr ° M °
CALGreen 5.106.4, SF Plannin SF Plannin if applicable if applicable if>10
BICYCLE PARKING Planning Code Provide short- and long-term bike parking equal to 5% of motorized vehicle parking, or meet SF Planning Code sec.155.1-2, whichever is greater. Code sec. 15591_2 Code sec 15591_2 . . c SF Planning c SF Planning . . stalls added
[ sec.155.1-2 e e ode sec.155.1-2 ode sec.155.1-2
=z
< DESIGNATED PARKING CALGreen 5.106.5.2  [Mark 8% of total parking stalls for low-emitting, fuel efficient, and carpool/van pool vehicles. n’r n/r . . nr nr . . if >10
E stalls added o
o
CALGreen 4.106.4 Install infrastructure to provide electricity for EV chargers at 6% of spaces for non-residential (5.106.5.3), 3% of spaces for multifamily with 217 units (4.106.4.2), and =
WIRING FOR EV CHARGERS &5.106.5.3 leach space in 1-2 unit dwellings (4.106.4.1). Installation of chargers is not required. M M ° M /e n/r nr nr nr o
-
w g RECYCLING BY OCCUPANTS SF Bkl\igiggsmde Provide adequate space and equal access for storage, collection and loading of compostable, recyclable and landfill materials. . . . . . . . . ° a
¥ CONSTRUGTION & SFGBC 410323 =
E g DEMOLITION (C&D) ~&5.103.1.31, For 100% of mixed C&D debris use registered transporters and registered processing facilities with a minimum of 5% diversion rate. Divert a minimum of 75% of total . 75% diversion 75% diversion . . . . 75% diversion . w
= WASTE MANAGEMENT Environment Code ch.14, |C&D debris if noted. w
Q SF Building Code ch.13B g
HVAC INSTALLER QUALS CALGreen 4.702.1 Installers must be trained and certified in best practices. . . n/r n/r . . n/r n’r n/r
Q
§ HVAC DESIGN CALGreen 4.507.2 HVAC shall be designed to ACCA Manual J, D, and S. . . n/r n/r . . n/r n/r n/r
I
REFRIGERANT MANAGEMENT CALGreen 5.508.1 Use no halons or CFCs in HVAC. n/r n/r . . nr n/r . . .
. LIGHT POLLUTION SprEnergy Code.  {Comply with GA Energy Code for Lighting Zones 1-4. Comply with 5.106.8 for BacklightUplight/Glare. i i . . o nr . . .
o
[~ -
8 I BIRD-SAFE BUILDINGS Plar;ggl%s%ode Glass facades and bird hazards facing and/or near Urban Bird Refuges may need to treat their glass for opacity. . . o . . . . . .
S0 .
Z | TOBACCO SMOKE CONTROL CALGreen 5.504.7, For norT re5|.dent|a.l projects, _pr.ohlblt s_mokwﬁg_wﬂhm 25 feet c_)f l.)mldlng.enm(.es_, air intakes, and operabfle windows. . o . B . . o . .
Health Code art19F  |For residential projects, prohibit smoking within 10 feet of building entries, air intakes, and operable windows and enclosed common areas.
cz> § STORMWATER Public Works Code Projects disturbing 25,000 sq.ft. in combined or separate sewer areas, or replacing 22,500 impervious sq.ft. in separate sewer area, must implement a Stormwater . . . . if project extends if project extends if project extends if project extends if project extends B 14 RCFE w;
e E CONTROL PLAN art.4.2 sec.147 IControl Plan meeting SFPUC Stormwater Management Requirements. See www.sfwater.org for details. outside envelope | outside envelope outside envelope outside envelope outside envelope
2 3/31/15 RESIDENTIAL MML
|
] CONSTRUCTION Public Works Code : " y " : : : p if disturbing if disturbing if disturbing if project extends | if project extends if project extends if project extends if project extends
Q& | SITE RUNOFF CONTROLS ad2sec14 | rovide aconstruction site Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan and implement SFPUC Best Management Practices. See www.sfwater.org for details. 25,000 5q.1. . 25,000 5q.ft. 25,000 5q.f. outside envelope | outside envelope | outside envelope | outside envelope | outside envelope 10/5115 NOPDR #1 MML
CALGreen 5507.4.1-3, [Non-residential projects must comply with sound transmission limits (STC-50 exteriors near freeways/airports; STC-45 exteriors if 5db Leq at any time; STC-40 interior 7122/16 CANOPY/RF DECK YIP
3 ACOUSTICAL CONTROL SF Building Code ~ walls/floor-ceilings between tenants). . . . . nlr nr . . .
=N sec.1207 New residential projects’ interior noise due to exterior sources shall not exceed 45dB. 10/20/16 EXIT DIAGRAMS - MML
[~}
§ = 'é (éémg[:-‘aﬁéﬂl%%) CAL??%%?:?%‘H@ Seal permanent HVAC ducts/equipment stored onsite before installation. . . . . . . . . . 12/5/16 S1/WD MmL
cS ——— - - - - - -
F4 - - 1/6/17 PER DBI PRE-APP  MML
z 5 el A(IoRpE"ﬁ;$ﬁoT[|\j%’;‘ é:;\hfgﬁﬁ"c%ggﬁgg Non' resu:jemlal projects rn.ust prowdel MERV- 8.f|Iters on .HVAC ft?r reg}llarlly occupied, actively ventilated spaces. . if applicable if applicable . . if applicable o . . .
Z g Residential new construction and major alteration & addition projects in Air Pollutant Exposure Zones per SF Health Code art.38 must provide MERV-13 filters on HVAC. 2017 MSE PER DPW MML
w
ﬁg“i&%ﬂ%ﬂ?gﬂﬁﬁ SFGBC 5.103.1.8 During construction, meet SMACNA IAQ guidelines; provide MERV-8 filters on all HVAC. n/r n/r LEED EQc3 n/r n/r n/r n/r nr n/r 2120120 ALTERED SITE MM
GRADING & PAVING CALGreen4.106.3  [Show how surface drainage (grading, swales, drains, retention areas) will keep surface water from entering the building. . . n/r nr if applicable if applicable n/r n/r n/r 718120 PCL YIP
" RODENT PROOFING CALGreen 4.406.1 [Seal around pipe, cable, conduit, and other openings in exterior walls with cement mortar or DBI-approved similar method. . . n/r n/r . . n/r n/r n/r 11/3/20 PCL #2 YIP
Z FIREPLACES &
'E WOODSTOVES CALGreen 4.503.1 Install only direct-vent or sealed-combustion, EPA Phase II-compliant appliances. . . n/r n/r . . n/r n’r n/r Job 140202
w
% CQEA%SEYGE??SREIDIAIEK' CALGreen 4.505.2 ﬁclzlr)]so;dggfgzsfgig?g?tion requiring vapor retarder also requires a capillary break such as: 4 inches of base 1/2-inch aggregate under retarder; slab design specified by . . i i . . r i i sheet
e §
& MOISTURE CONTENT CALGreen 4.505.3 all and floor wood framing must have <19% moisture content before enclosure. . . n’r n’r . . n/r nir n’r A-4 0
BATHROOM EXHAUST CALGreen 4.506.1 r’\:ﬂoﬁ:)gﬁe?t\‘)ERGY STAR compliant, ducted to building exterior, and its humidistat shall be capable of adjusting between <50% to >80% (humidistat may be separate “ o i o B . o iy o "
= Of 15 Sheets
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IN THIS MAP PLEASE BE ADVISED AS FOLLOWS: S$89°59'57"W
664.25' -
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REQUIREMENTS AND TITLE INFORMATION SUPPLIED TO Y K J ) )
FREDERICK T. SEHER & ASSOCIATES, INC.; FURTHERMORE, 81855700 2ND-3RD Seer N 2ND /N 2nD
WE HEREBY DISCLAIM ANY AND ALL TITLE SEARCH RE FLOORS FLOOR (" FLOOR
RESPONSIBILITY ON THIS JOB. \
2. NO PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT WAS REVIEWED IN
CONJUNCTION WITH THIS MAPPING. IT IS RECOMMENDED
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VERIFY THE EXISTENCE OF ANY ADDITIONAL EASEMENTS OF ===
RECORD OR LOT LINE ADJUSTMENTS THAT MAY HAVE
ALTERED THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON PRIOR TO ANY LOT 025 >\
DESIGN AND/OR CONSTRUCTION. \ A P R E L / M / N A R Y
N/F 4700-4706 3RD STREET ‘
3. THAT THIS MAP WAS PREPARED AS A PROFESSIONAL O'SULLIVAN 0 AD) 2 LEVEL WOOD FRAME ) . .
INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE FOR JANE KUANG AND THAT IT 201249435100 634 PP / @ F O R R E V/ E W P L] R POS E S
REMAINS THE PROPERTY OF FREDERICK T. SEHER & K721 O.R. 0250 cCdad g0.0 ok e )! w‘ "
ASSOCIATES, INC. WHETHER THE PROJECT (IF ANY g2 2 \ 0 =
PROPOSED) ON THIS SITE IS CONSTRUCTED OR NOT. 1633 NEWCOMB AVENUE e ONLY
4. THAT ANY INFORMATION ON THIS MAP AND ANY SLEVEL STUCCO ;ga AN\
DOCUMENT(S) PREPARED BY FREDERICK T. SEHER & 1631 NEWCOMB & 2ND N\
ASSOCIATES, INC. IN RELATION HEREOF SHALL NOT BE USED AVENUE 5% o FLOOR )\
1 LEVEL WOOD FRAME Lor 027
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE THAN FOR: BUILDING PERMIT AND 5 \ — \
LAND SUBDIVISION. FURTHERMORE, THE USE OF THIS MAP RF PO ol 3 PENTHOUSE 2 K
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSES WHATSOEVER INCLUDING 8 BN GoRP 5L
ENGINEERING DESIGNS OF OFFSITE OR ONSITE 51 08 epP RO 2ND BOUNDARY NOTES:
IMPROVEMENTS IS BEYOND THIS MAP'S PURPOSES, INTENT & 77 )Qﬁ;} 00 " FLOOR IND
CONTRACT. LIABILITY SHALL REST UPON THE PARTY USING gePP o p0) 45 B 125 00 - FLOOR 3 PROPERTY AND RIGHT-OF-WAY LINES SHOWN HEREON ARE PREDICATED ON AN ANALYSIS
QUR INFORMATION BEYOND THE ESTABLISHED LIMITATION WOODEN 198 Efi B - Tep A7 OVERHANG sil OF EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS, RECORD DATA, FIELD TIES AND ASSESSOR'S PARCEL MAPS
ABOVE, IN WHICH CASE FREDERICK T. SEHER & ASSOCIATES, FENCE ™ 6. P /—Lﬁ’ Y = : .
IT IS NOT. THE INTENT OF THIS MAP TO PROVIDE A FORMAL BOUNDARY RESOLUTION FOR
INC. DISAVOWS ANY AND ALL RESPONSIBILITY. e not
3rD 109.40' (109'¢) 5 THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON. SAID RESOLUTION WOULD REQUIRE THE
5. THAT ANY IMPROVEMENT CHANGES WITHIN THIS SITE OR FLOOR™ 18! 2ND QI 109°56007" SETTING OF PROPERTY CORNERS AND THE FILING OF A RECORD OF SURVEY UNDER
THE ADJACENT SITE THEREOF AS WELL AS TITLE TRANSFERS FLOOR Bk | 9 CALIFORNIA STATE LAW. BOUNDARY INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON IS FOR PLANNING.
OF THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION (EXCEPT FOR ALTA MAPS) OVERHANG _5%¢¢ m PURPOSES ONLY.
P
AND/OR THE LAPSE OF 3 OR MORE YEARS FROM THE DATE OF GRASS o g e <
THE MAP (WHICHEVER COMES FIRST) SHALL VOID ALL 291 ENTRY ALL ANGLES ARE 90° UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
INFORMATION, HEREON UNLESS A RE-SURVEY IS ORDERED TO e 74 LOT 035
RECTIFY, UPDATE OR RE-CERTIFY THIS MAP. 851 s B )@D putiS 198} ) == ALL DISTANCES ARE MEASURED IN FEET AND DECIMALS THEREOF.
48 ) :
6. THAT THIS INFORMATION SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY % R . o o 5,924 SQ. FT.
IMPROVEMENT STAKING UNLESS STATED IN ITEM NO. 3 1w ; .
ABOVE. };/ CHAIN LINK FENCE GRAVEL 4 4712-4720 3RD STREET DATE OF FIELD SURVEY:
M‘ - 5 1LEVEL STUCCO
7. THAT THE USE OF THIS MAP BY OTHER CONSULTANTS OR 48/ 1355 CONCRETE 1942 50.2% h-”- TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SHOWN HERE IS BASED UPON A FIELD SURVEY PERFORMED
CONTRACTORS ON BEHALF OF OUR CLIENT SHALL PROMPT 5 N cN o\ N BY FREDERICK T. SEHER & ASSOCIATES INC. ON MARCH 3, 2014.
THE IMMEDIATE FULFILLMENTS OF ALL CLIENT'S OBLIGATIONS S NC—2TAIRS] LOT LINE PER 2 "A" AND "B" OF
TO FREDERICK T. SEHER & ASSOCIATES, INC. UNLESS S Ry s DECK s - MAPS PAGE 27 (TYPICAL)
OTHERWISE AGREED TO.
oo 058P PY: S B0 e 0 . SURVEY REFERENCE:
8. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY CONCRETE FF éy/ Py
OWNERS INVOLVED TO RESOLVE ALL ISSUES REGARDING 1 THE SURVEY HEREON IS BASED ON THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION DESCRIBED IN THE
PROPERTY DISPUTES WHICH MAY ARISE OUT OF o O sch STAIRS 0 FOLLOWING GRANT DEED:
INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON. 40 WOODEN FENCE ON GRAVEL 75 TEE LOT 035: RECORDED AUGUST 30, 2013, DOCUMENT NUMBER 2013-J749991-00, ON REEL K972
|~ CONCRETE waLL 124 AT IMAGE 0540.
9. THIS MAP WILL BE PROVIDED IN AN ELECTRONIC FORMAT S
AS A COURTESY TO THE CLIENT. THE DELIVERY OF THE ) £OK
ELECTRONIC FILE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE THE DELIVERY OF 59 G pDJ| DECKS 4 gE 0o = :
OUR PROFESSIONAL WORK PRODUCT. A SIGNED PRINT o L Lo 8RR 50 ® UTILITY NOTE:
DELIVERED TO THE CLIENT OR CLIENT REPRESENTATIVE 5 T 2919 sl S e 0 5318
CONSTITUTES OUR PROFESSIONAL WORK PRODUCT, AND IN )ﬁy B2 70°01'53 ON 0 UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM A COMBINATION OF
THE EVENT THE ELECTRONIC FILE IS ALTERED, THE PRINT ¥ OBSERVED SURFACE EVIDENCE (CONDITIONS PERMITTING) AND RECORD INFORMATION
MUST BE REFERRED TO FOR THE ORIGINAL AND CORRECT W CHAIN LINK— (5 7 164 K OBTAINED FROM THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY COMPANIES, AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO
e O IBLE PR, W FENCEON  pN X T\ 0 2 REPRESENT THEIR ACTUAL LOCATIONS. THEREFORE, ALL UTILITIES MUST BE VERIFIED
Ny e R T B e e e vy CONCRETE WALL f% 38 WITH RESPECT TO SIZES, HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL LOCATIONS BY THE OWNER AND/OR
ARE NOT REVIEWED, SIGNED AND SEALED BY US. 20 LoTo30 o L CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO DESIGN OR CONSTRUCTION. NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
’ ‘ WOODEN SHED ° '/z,W THE SURVEYOR FOR THE LOCATION AND CAPACITY OF SAID UTILITIES.
N/F
76 BELL
IN—2nD 2011-J159591-00 i PROJECT BENCHMARK - DESCRIPTION:
FLOOR K368 O.R. 0492 MUNI
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GND GROUND o LIGHT POST @ ONLY, AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REPRESENT ACTUAL DRIPLINES THEREOF.
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